City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Awarding an Agreement for Engineering Services for Eastern 1 Basin Phase 1 Flow Monitoring to Engineering Enterprises in the amount of \$86,578

Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, as detailed in the CMOM Plan, City Staff is requesting to continue the Flow Monitoring Program in Eastern 1, located on the northeast side of he community;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award an Agreement for Engineering Services for Eastern 1 Basin Phase 1 Flow Monitoring to Engineering Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$86,578.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

Lora Vitek, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: